Department of Higher Education, Punjab
First Merit List (valid upto 10th July,2023)
SARDAR DILBAG SINGH GOVT. COLLEGE JADLA (BA (Regular))
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12

10

11

12

UP24249941392287

UP23243781129276

UP21247371578647

UP24241789948734

UC24246758141358

UP22246714828976

UP24248213187568
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Naushad
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RANJIT
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NARAYAN
CHAND

KULDEEP
KUMAR

SHINDER
PAL

PARDEEP
SINGH

KULWINDER
SINGH

SHAMBHU
PASWAN

Paramiit Lal
Kataria
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9876771243
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9988338152
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9478769087

9872488146

7719528063
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2023

2021
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2024
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2024

2024

2024

2022

2024
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94.00

92.40

90.60
88.80

88.00

86.00

85.60

85.40

85.20

83.00

83.00

82.80

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

94.00

92.40

90.60
88.80

88.00

86.00

85.60

85.40

85.20

83.00

83.00

82.80

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
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UP24249992269595

UP23243273216718

UP24245594826384

UP24245812639366

UP24244248657356

UP22249966767254
UP24241851936149

UP21242727284469

UP21249843812538

UP23243427733524

UP22242259953519

UP24242534444227

UP24249743818574

PRIYANKA
MAHI

NARESH
KAMALJIT
KAUR

Navdeep
Kaur

HARMANDE
EP SAHOTA

Galib Karra
TARANA

YESMEEN
RAI

Avneet Kaur

BHAWNA

PARTIKSHA
KUMARI

SHARANPRE
ET KAUR

MANDEEP

This is the final merit list and will not be altered.

ASHOK
KUMAR

BAHADUR
SINGH

VIJAY
KUMAR

Manijit Singh
HARJINDER
KUMAR
Ram Pal
LALI

RAJESH
KUMAR

Ram Lal

SATPAL
SINGH

KEHAR
SINGH

DILBAG
SINGH
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0.00
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0.00
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0.00
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KAUR LAL
26 26 UP24242219639647 MOHAMMAD MOHAMMAD 9572827116 Male General NA 2024 77.00 0.00 77.00
ALl SHOKAT
27 27 UP24242588273156 MEHAK JOGA SINGH 7717442668 Female SC/ST NA 2024 77.00 0.00 77.00
SUMAN
28 28 UP21249987169837 RAJNI AMARJIT 9464793421 | Female SC/ST NA 2021 76.80  0.00 76.80
29 29 UP23244913721224  SUHANI KULWINDER 8264718396 Female General NA 2023 76.80  0.00 76.80
SINGH
30 30 UP24249283354778 AMANDEEP = SATNAM 9872779231  Female General NA 2024 76.80  0.00 76.80
KAUR SINGH
31 31 UP24242636233739 @ DIKSHA SURJIT 9872192557 | Female SC/ST NA 2024 76.00 0.00 76.00
SINGH
32 32 UP24244369361751 AMANDEEP  SUKHWINDE 8725988176 Female General NA 2024 75.80  0.00 75.80
KAUR R SINGH
33 33 UP21249929245768  SONIA SAHIB 7986870530 Female BC/OBC NA 2021 75.60  0.00 75.60
SINGH
34 34 UP21247132714331  Jaswinder Charan Dass 9814332980 Male SC/ST NA 2021 75.60  0.00 75.60
Singh
35 35 UP24249258855588  ANJALI VINOD 9056434921  Female General NA 2024 75.40  0.00 75.40
SHARMA KUMAR
36 36 UP24242835199986 RAHUL SURINDER 9855189131  Male SC/ST NA 2024 74.80  0.00 74.80
KUMAR

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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37 37 UP23246578316798 JASMEEN DAVINDER 7341140710 Female General NA 2023 74.40  0.00 74.40
KAUR SINGH

38 38 UP24242699228273  KHUSHI JASWINDER 8264987920 @ Female SC/ST NA 2024 74.40  0.00 74.40
BADHAN PAL

39 39 UP24249371864618 MANPREET AMARIJIT 7087252723 | Female SC/ST NA 2024 73.60  0.00 73.60

RAM

40 40 | UP24246388636798  Harpreet Paramijit 9417311504 Female SC/ST NA 2024 73.40  0.00 73.40
Kaur Singh

41 41  UP24248636754914 GAGANDEE SURJIT 9041354435  Female General NA 2024 72.60  0.00 72.60
P KAUR SINGH

42 42 UP23241386522524 TARKPREET TARSEM LAL 8054284231 Male General NA 2023 72.40  0.00 72.40
GURU

43 43  UP24244994728388 BALJINDER RAMVINOD 8264755713 Male SC/ST NA 2024 72.40  0.00 72.40

44 44  UP24247695918669 NANCY MANJIT 8288821670 @ Female SC/ST NA 2024 72.40  0.00 72.40

KUMAR

45 45  UP19244558262916  Manpreet Hem Raj 9463578799  Female General NA 2019 7222  0.00 72.22
Kaur

46 46 | UP24244841735182  Jaspreet Kaur Lali 9041450185 Female SC/ST NA 2024 71.40  0.00 71.40

47 47  UP24246979486257  ARUN VIJAY 7973655993  Male General NA 2024 71.40  0.00 71.40
KUMAR KUMAR

48 48 UP24242133153235 MANPREET AVTAR 9465626426  Female General NA 2024 71.40 0.00 71.40
KAUR SINGH

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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RAKKAR
49 49  UP24246566195814  JASMEEN LAKHVIR 9463306225 Female General NA 2024 71.00 0.00 71.00
KAUR SINGH
50 50 UP24245938389195  ANJALI RAMESH 8968548946 Female General NA 2024 70.80 | 0.00 70.80
LAL
51 51  UP24248945173968  Harmandeep Mangaljit 9781193687 Female BC/OBC NA 2024 70.60  0.00 70.60
Kaur Singh
52 52  UP24242697373743  Parveen Harbans Lal 8289068557 Female SC/ST NA 2024 70.60 | 0.00 70.60
53 53  UP23241675594878 MUSKAN GURMAIL 7340751610 @ Female SC/ST NA 2023 70.40  0.00 70.40
CHAND
54 54  UP24241164413149 ABHISHEK CHARANJIT 8802061616 Male SC/ST NA 2024 70.00 | 0.00 70.00
SINGH
55 55  UP20245586341995 RAJWINDER PARSHOTAM 8264089811 @ Female SC/ST NA 2020 69.78  0.00 69.78
KAUR DASS
56 56 UP21246464194813 PARAS CHARAN 7508956578 | Male BC/OBC NA 2021 69.40 | 0.00 69.40
KUMAR DASS
57 57 UP24248545928414  MUSKAN MADAN LAL 8264557233 @ Female SC/ST NA 2024 68.00 0.00 68.00
CHUMBER
58 58  UP23241469222295 @ VISHAL JASPAL 7528993122 | Male SC/ST NA 2023 66.20 | 0.00 66.20
KUMAR KUMAR
59 59  UP24247744465673 HARPREET GURBHEJ 8699021161 Female General NA 2024 66.20  0.00 66.20
KAUR SINGH

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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60 60 UP24244675444873 RAJWINDER GURJINDER 6283787362 Female General NA 2024 65.60  0.00 65.60
KAUR SINGH
61 61 UP24246671782492 DISHA RASHPAL 9815958658  Female General NA 2024 63.60  0.00 63.60
SINGH
62 62 UP23245143695426 GAURAV SURINDER 7986547862 Male SC/ST NA 2023 58.60  0.00 58.60
PAL
63 63  UP20242867681775 @ JASPREET CHAMAN 8729013485 Female General NA 2020 56.89  0.00 56.89
KAUR LAL
64 64 UP24244451656494 RAHUL BABALU 9056277368 Male General NA 2024 56.60  0.00 56.60
KUMAR SAH
65 65  UC24242431389546  BALRAJ SURJIT 9463137220 Male General NA 2024 55.60  0.00 55.60
SINGH SINGH

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 30th June, 2023.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.



