

Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
1	1	UP24249941392287	ANIMA	RAJU	7626879832	Female	General	NA	2024	94.00	0.00	94.00	
2	2	UP23243781129276	Fatma	Naushad Ahmad	9478843362	Female	General	NA	2023	92.40	0.00	92.40	
3	3	UP21247371578647	KASHISH	LOVELY	6284820221	Female	General	NA	2021	90.60	0.00	90.60	
4	4	UP24241789948734	MUSKAN	RANJIT SINGH	7658080266	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	88.80	0.00	88.80	
5	5	UC24246758141358	YASHPREET SIAN	KALIDASS SIAN	9872864356	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2024	88.00	0.00	88.00	
6	6	UP22246714828976	ANITA	NARAYAN CHAND	9876771243	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2022	86.00	0.00	86.00	
7	7	UP24248213187568	TANIYA	KULDEEP KUMAR	9041061877	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	85.60	0.00	85.60	
8	8	UP24247816428637	GAGANDEE P KAUR	SHINDER PAL	9988338152	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	85.40	0.00	85.40	
9	9	UP24249335859666	SIMRANJOT	PARDEEP SINGH	9417841152	Female	General	NA	2024	85.20	0.00	85.20	
10	10	UP22241535526578	MEHARDEE P KAUR	KULWINDER SINGH	9478769087	Female	General	NA	2022	83.00	0.00	83.00	
11	11	UP24245323763792	RAMA	SHAMBHU PASWAN	9872488146	Female	General	NA	2024	83.00	0.00	83.00	
12	12	UP22247531422136	Jashanveer Singh	Paramjit Lal Kataria	7719528063	Male	General	NA	2022	82.80	0.00	82.80	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
13	13	UP24249992269595	PRIYANKA MAHI	ASHOK KUMAR	9872779103	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	82.80	0.00	82.80	
14	14	UP23243273216718	NARESH	BAHADUR SINGH	9855341106	Male	SC/ST	NA	2023	82.20	0.00	82.20	
15	15	UP24245594826384	KAMALJIT KAUR	VIJAY KUMAR	8728980078	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	81.20	0.00	81.20	
16	16	UP24245812639366	Navdeep Kaur	Manjit Singh	9417812291	Female	General	NA	2024	80.60	0.00	80.60	
17	17	UP24244248657356	HARMANDE EP SAHOTA	HARJINDER KUMAR	9465626910	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	80.20	0.00	80.20	
18	18	UP22249966767254	Galib Karra	Ram Pal	9877758799	Male	SC/ST	NA	2022	79.60	0.00	79.60	
19	19	UP24241851936149	TARANA	LALI	7901798652	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	79.60	0.00	79.60	
20	20	UP21242727284469	YESMEEN RAI	RAJESH KUMAR	7508037220	Female	SC/ST	NA	2021	79.20	0.00	79.20	
21	21	UP21249843812538	Avneet Kaur	Ram Lal	7626985391	Female	SC/ST	NA	2021	78.20	0.00	78.20	
22	22	UP23243427733524	BHAWNA	SATPAL SINGH	9876976088	Female	General	NA	2023	78.20	0.00	78.20	
23	23	UP22242259953519	PARTIKSHA KUMARI	KEHAR SINGH	9464973159	Female	General	NA	2022	78.00	0.00	78.00	
24	24	UP24242534444227	SHARANPRE ET KAUR	DILBAG SINGH	7696620178	Female	General	NA	2024	77.40	0.00	77.40	
25	25	UP24249743818574	MANDEEP	CHAMAN	9464324408	Female	General	NA	2024	77.40	0.00	77.40	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
			KAUR	LAL									
26	26	UP24242219639647	MOHAMMAD ALI	MOHAMMAD SHOKAT	9572827116	Male	General	NA	2024	77.00	0.00	77.00	
27	27	UP24242588273156	MEHAK SUMAN	JOGA SINGH	7717442668	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	77.00	0.00	77.00	
28	28	UP21249987169837	RAJNI	AMARJIT	9464793421	Female	SC/ST	NA	2021	76.80	0.00	76.80	
29	29	UP23244913721224	SUHANI	KULWINDER SINGH	8264718396	Female	General	NA	2023	76.80	0.00	76.80	
30	30	UP24249283354778	AMANDEEP KAUR	SATNAM SINGH	9872779231	Female	General	NA	2024	76.80	0.00	76.80	
31	31	UP24242636233739	DIKSHA	SURJIT SINGH	9872192557	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	76.00	0.00	76.00	
32	32	UP24244369361751	AMANDEEP KAUR	SUKHWINDE R SINGH	8725988176	Female	General	NA	2024	75.80	0.00	75.80	
33	33	UP21249929245768	SONIA	SAHIB SINGH	7986870530	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2021	75.60	0.00	75.60	
34	34	UP21247132714331	Jaswinder Singh	Charan Dass	9814332980	Male	SC/ST	NA	2021	75.60	0.00	75.60	
35	35	UP24249258855588	ANJALI SHARMA	VINOD KUMAR	9056434921	Female	General	NA	2024	75.40	0.00	75.40	
36	36	UP24242835199986	RAHUL	SURINDER KUMAR	9855189131	Male	SC/ST	NA	2024	74.80	0.00	74.80	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
37	37	UP23246578316798	JASMEEN KAUR	DAVINDER SINGH	7341140710	Female	General	NA	2023	74.40	0.00	74.40	
38	38	UP24242699228273	KHUSHI BADHAN	JASWINDER PAL	8264987920	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	74.40	0.00	74.40	
39	39	UP24249371864618	MANPREET	AMARJIT RAM	7087252723	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	73.60	0.00	73.60	
40	40	UP24246388636798	Harpreet Kaur	Paramjit Singh	9417311504	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	73.40	0.00	73.40	
41	41	UP24248636754914	GAGANDEE P KAUR	SURJIT SINGH	9041354435	Female	General	NA	2024	72.60	0.00	72.60	
42	42	UP23241386522524	TARKPREET GURU	TARSEM LAL	8054284231	Male	General	NA	2023	72.40	0.00	72.40	
43	43	UP24244994728388	BALJINDER	RAM VINOD	8264755713	Male	SC/ST	NA	2024	72.40	0.00	72.40	
44	44	UP24247695918669	NANCY	MANJIT KUMAR	8288821670	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	72.40	0.00	72.40	
45	45	UP19244558262916	Manpreet Kaur	Hem Raj	9463578799	Female	General	NA	2019	72.22	0.00	72.22	
46	46	UP24244841735182	Jaspreet Kaur	Lali	9041450185	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	71.40	0.00	71.40	
47	47	UP24246979486257	ARUN KUMAR	VIJAY KUMAR	7973655993	Male	General	NA	2024	71.40	0.00	71.40	
48	48	UP24242133153235	MANPREET KAUR	AVTAR SINGH	9465626426	Female	General	NA	2024	71.40	0.00	71.40	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
			RAKKAR										
49	49	UP24246566195814	JASMEEN KAUR	LAKHVIR SINGH	9463306225	Female	General	NA	2024	71.00	0.00	71.00	
50	50	UP24245938389195	ANJALI	RAMESH LAL	8968548946	Female	General	NA	2024	70.80	0.00	70.80	
51	51	UP24248945173968	Harmandeep Kaur	Mangaljit Singh	9781193687	Female	BC/OBC	NA	2024	70.60	0.00	70.60	
52	52	UP24242697373743	Parveen	Harbans Lal	8289068557	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	70.60	0.00	70.60	
53	53	UP23241675594878	MUSKAN	GURMAIL CHAND	7340751610	Female	SC/ST	NA	2023	70.40	0.00	70.40	
54	54	UP24241164413149	ABHISHEK	CHARANJIT SINGH	8802061616	Male	SC/ST	NA	2024	70.00	0.00	70.00	
55	55	UP20245586341995	RAJWINDER KAUR	PARSHOTAM DASS	8264089811	Female	SC/ST	NA	2020	69.78	0.00	69.78	
56	56	UP21246464194813	PARAS KUMAR	CHARAN DASS	7508956578	Male	BC/OBC	NA	2021	69.40	0.00	69.40	
57	57	UP24248545928414	MUSKAN CHUMBER	MADAN LAL	8264557233	Female	SC/ST	NA	2024	68.00	0.00	68.00	
58	58	UP23241469222295	VISHAL KUMAR	JASPAL KUMAR	7528993122	Male	SC/ST	NA	2023	66.20	0.00	66.20	
59	59	UP24247744465673	HARPREET KAUR	GURBHEJ SINGH	8699021161	Female	General	NA	2024	66.20	0.00	66.20	



Sr no.	Ran k	Registration Id	Name	Father Name	Mobile No.	Gende r	Categor y	Seat A Ilocati on Cat egory	Passin g Year	12th	Weight age	Final Weight age	Merit In Courses
60	60	UP24244675444873	RAJWINDER KAUR	GURJINDER SINGH	6283787362	Female	General	NA	2024	65.60	0.00	65.60	
61	61	UP24246671782492	DISHA	RASHPAL SINGH	9815958658	Female	General	NA	2024	63.60	0.00	63.60	
62	62	UP23245143695426	GAURAV	SURINDER PAL	7986547862	Male	SC/ST	NA	2023	58.60	0.00	58.60	
63	63	UP20242867681775	JASPREET KAUR	CHAMAN LAL	8729013485	Female	General	NA	2020	56.89	0.00	56.89	
64	64	UP24244451656494	RAHUL KUMAR	BABALU SAH	9056277368	Male	General	NA	2024	56.60	0.00	56.60	
65	65	UC24242431389546	BALRAJ SINGH	SURJIT SINGH	9463137220	Male	General	NA	2024	55.60	0.00	55.60	